BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
STATION DIALS
1036 AND F-5631 O TYPES
IDENTIFICATION AND CONNECTIONS
1. GENERAL
1.01 These dials are intended for use with any
standard rotary dial telephone set to provide
for manual and automatic TOUCH-TONE@ signaling.
1.02 This section is reissued to show connections
for 1036E dial to 636CA and 637DA telephone
set (Fig. 8).
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
● Dial, 1036D-* (MD)
● Dial, F-5631 O-* (MD)
● Dial, 1036E-*
Note: The 1036D (MD) and F-5631O (MD)
dials are similar (Fig. 1). Initial production
dials were coded F-5631O and later models
1036D. The 1036E dial (Fig. 2) differs in
appearance only in the marking of the two
special service buttons. An * and a = designation
are used on the lower left and right buttons,
respectively. For electrical difference, refer
to design features.
(a) Replaceable Components
● Cord, Mounting, +D 14M-87~
● Dial, 36D (MD) (1036D, F-5631O)
● Dial, 36E (1036E)
● Diode, 419A Polarity
● Network, 185A+
Guard (1036D, F-5631O)
SECTION 501-164-131
Issue 6, February 1976
● *811353630~ (P-13 E363) Card Index Set
● $812167526+ (P-21 F752) Card Set (1036E)
● +8128538284 (P-28 E382) Card Set (1036D,
F-5631O)
● Housing Assembly (Table A)
● Faceplate (Table A)
● $819040122+ Polarity Guard (1036E)
*Add appropriate color suffix.
t Order separately for 1036D and F-5631O
(MD) dials, shipped loose with 1036E dial.
‘*C DEf._GH, 51U Vwx PQR
Fig. 1—1036D (MD) and F-5631O (MD) Dial
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
i
SECTION 501-164-131
ORDERING GUIDE
HOUSING ASSEMBLY COORDINATED COLOR FACEPLATE
COLOR SUFFIX P-NUMBER COMCODE COLOR SUFFIX P-NUMBER COMCODE
Black (03) P-83E603 818356032 Charcoal (70) P-86D870 818648701
Ivory (50) P-83E650 818356503 Muted Ivory (80) P-86D880 818648800
Green (51) P-83E651 818356511 Lt. Green (71) P-86D871 818648719
Red (53) P-83E653 818356537 Muted Red (69) P-86D869 818648693
Yellow (56) P-83E656 818356560 Lt. Yellow (72) P-86D872 818648727
White (58) P-83E658 818356586 Lt. Gray (73) P-86D873 818648735
Lt. Beige (60) P-83E660 818356602 Muted Beige (75) P-86D875 818648750
Aqua Blue (62) P-83E662 818356628 Muted Blue (76) P-86D876 818648768
..- — —. . -—”
Fig. 2—1036E Dial
DESIGN FEATURES
●
●
●
TOUCH-TONE dial and card dialer combination
Used with rotary set for end-to-end signaling
Equipped with polarity guard to assure
operation in case of line reversals (1036E
dial)
Pcge 2
● Expanded common switch for speakerphone
operation (1036E)
● Manual dialing while a card is in a stop
position (1036E)
● 2- and 4-wire operation of the associated
telephone set (1036E)
APPLICATION